

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. M.P. 16399/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 949 OF 2007

ASIF MAMU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for bail) (With office report dt. 05.12.2007)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. R.P.S. Bhaduria, Adv.
Mr. R.S .Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for bail is rejected.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents.
Call for the original records. List the appeal, if ready, in April, 2008.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER