

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.949 OF 2007

ASIF MAMU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With Criminal Appeal No.718 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Criminal Appeal No.838 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional
documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
In Crl.A. 949/07: Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Misra,Adv.
Mr. R.P.S. Bhaduria,Adv.

In Crl.A.838/2007: Mr. Fakhruddin,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Moin Khan,Adv.
Ms. Anjum Javed,Adv.
Mr. Karim Ansari,Adv.
Mr. O.U. Khan,Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant,Adv.
Ms. Soma Patnaik,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Popli,Adv.
Mr. C.K. Rai,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Satish Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

...2/-

- 2-

In Crl.A.718/2007: Mr. Sushil Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hasan Anzar,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Anmol Thakral,Adv.
Mr. Osama Suhar,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Suhail Ahmad Siddique,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave,Adv.
 Ms. Jemtiben,Adv.
 Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya,Adv.
 Ms. Philemon Nongbri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing official translation
and taking additional documents on record are allowed.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the
appellants in Criminal Appeal No.718 of 2007, commenced his
submissions at 10.40 a.m. and had not concluded till the Court rose for
the day.

Permission is granted to file additional documents by 18 th
August, 2008, by the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.838 of 2007

The matters remained part-heard.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar